Region 5. Neches Flood Planning Group Meeting

January 22, 2025 @ 2:00 PM

Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Region 5. Neches Flood Planning Group will be held Wednesday, January 22, 2025, at 2:00 P.M.; at the Lower Neches Valley Authority's administrative office located at 7850 Eastex Freeway, Beaumont, Texas 77708.

This meeting will also be conducted via Microsoft Teams at: <a href="https://teams.microsoft.com/l/meetup-join/19%3ameeting_NjlzZmlwMTEtZDQ5ZC00MjJiLWJmZTMtZDFiZjYzMzNkNmNm%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22Tid%22%3a%2296c3bf01-b1a5-4382-b5f4-20e66b3c27b8%22%2c%22Oid%22%3a%22d411c7f0-0868-4917-8dd3-09a87d831889%22%7d

Meeting ID: 223 930 606 611

Passcode: sF7Xc2Hs

AGENDA:

- 1. Call to Order, Welcome, and Roll Call
- 2. Receive registered public comments on specific agenda items (limit three minutes per speaker)
- 3. Update from Texas Water Development Board
- 4. Approve minutes of the November 13, 2024 meeting
- 5. Update from Technical Consultant
 - a. 2023 Amended Flood Plan Updates (Task 10 Public Participation and Plan Adoption)
 - b. Update and overview of Task 1 Planning Area Description
 - c. Update and overview of Task 2A Existing Condition Flood Risk Analyses
- 6. Public Comment
- 7. Reports from other Flood Planning Region liaisons
 - a. Region 3 Trinity Next scheduled meeting is March 12, 2025, 1:00 p.m.
 - b. Region 4 Sabine- Next scheduled meeting is January 27, 2025, 1:30 p.m.
 - c. Region 6 San Jacinto Next scheduled meeting is February 13, 2025, 9:00 a.m.
- 8. Status updates and discussions from RFPG members
- 9. Consider meeting date for next meeting
- 10. Consider possible agenda items for next meeting
- 11. Adjourn

If you wish to provide oral public comments at the meeting, please email Risa King, Public Relations and Outreach Specialist, at risa.king@lnva.dst.tx.us no later than one (1) hour prior to the posted meeting time on the date of the meeting.

If you wish to provide written comments prior to or after the meeting, please email your comments to risa.king@lnva.dst.tx.us and include "Region 5 Neches Flood Planning Group Meeting" in the subject line of the email.

Additional information may be obtained from:

Risa King at: (409) 892-4011 or by email at: risa.king@lnva.dst.tx.us

Physical location: 7850 Eastex Freeway, Beaumont, Tx 77708